

Frankfurt: **G1J.F** OTC: FSTTF



FIRST TELLURIUM

Essential Metals for a Sustainable Future

## First Tellurium to Present at the OTCQB Venture **Virtual Investor Conference August 1st**

Presentation will provide information about the Company's tellurium-related ventures, including the PyroDelta thermoelectric generator.

Vancouver, BC, Canada, July 25, 2024 - First Tellurium Corp. (CSE: FTEL, OTC: FSTTF) reports that Tyrone Docherty, First Tellurium's President and CEO, will present at the OTCQB Venture Virtual Investor Conference on Thursday, August 1, 2024 at 2:00 PM Eastern Time. The event will be streamed live on YouTube, and interested shareholders and investors can participate in a post-presentation Q&A session. Mr. Docherty will provide information on First Tellurium's various tellurium-related ventures, including the PyroDelta thermoelectric generator, the lithium-tellurium battery under development by the University of British Columbia and planned work for 2024 at the Deer Horn gold-silver-tellurium property in west-central British Columbia.

"It's been an active year, and we have a lot of positive news to share," said First Tellurium President and CEO. "I think our audience will find the information intriguing and exciting."

Michael Abdelmaseh, head of First Tellurium's subsidiary PyroDelta Inc and inventor of the telluriumbased thermoelectric generator, is currently scheduled to present with Mr. Docherty. Viewers will learn about recent purchase inquiries for the device and the status of bringing the device to market.

First Tellurium also reports that the Company has filed a Statement of Work with the Ministry of Mines and Energy to extend ownership of the Deer Horn claims to 2034. As part of the application, First Tellurium's Qualified Person Dr. Lee Groat is preparing an Assessment Report based on work completed at Deer Horn in 2023.

"We have a lot of work ahead for Deer Horn," said Docherty. "It's important that we secure the claims for the maximum duration."

## **About First Tellurium Corp.**

First Tellurium's unique business model is to generate revenue and value through mineral discovery, project development, project generation and development of tellurium-based technologies.

First Tellurium proudly adheres to, and supports, the principles and rights set out in the United Nations Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous Peoples and in particular the fundamental proposition of free, prior and informed consent. First Tellurium is listed on the Canadian Stock Exchange under the symbol "FTEL" and on the OTC under the symbol "FSTTF". Further information about FTEL and its projects can be found on www.firsttellurium.com.

On behalf of the board of directors of
First Tellurium Corp.
"Tyrone Docherty"
Tyrone Docherty
President and CEO

For further information please contact:

**Tyrone Docherty** 604.789.5653 tyrone@firsttellurium.com

X/Twitter:

https://twitter.com/TelluriumCorp

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulations services accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## Forward-looking information

All statements included in this press release that address activities, events or developments that the Company expects, believes or anticipates will or may occur in the future are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve numerous assumptions made by the Company based on its experience, perception of historical trends, current conditions, expected future developments and other factors it believes are appropriate in the circumstances. In addition, these statements involve substantial known and unknown risks and uncertainties that contribute to the possibility that the predictions, forecasts, projections and other forward-looking statements will prove inaccurate, certain of which are beyond the Company's control. Readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. Except as required by law, the Company does not intend to revise or update these forward-looking statements after the date hereof or revise them to reflect the occurrence of future unanticipated event.